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	Autumn 1
	Autumn 2
	Spring 1
	Spring 2
	Summer 1
	Summer 2

	Visits and Visitors
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Reading

Fiction
Traditional Tales
Non-Fiction
Poetry
	-The Tunnel by Anthony Browne
-Into the Forest by Anthony Browne
-Range of shape and calligram poems
-Non-fiction extracts using headings and subheadings
	Rabbit and Bear Julian Gough and Jim Field 

Narrative poetry to include-Chocolate Cake by Michael Rosen

-The Pebble in My Pocket by Meredith Hooper

	The Iron Man by Ted Hughes

-Free Verse poetry to include: The Magic Box by Kit Wright

-Leaflets (to scan single points)

	-The Butterfly Lion Michael Morpurgo
-Classic poet (e.g. My Shadow by Robert Louis Stevenson) 
-Instructions – range of texts 
How To Make A One String Guitar RWI Unit 2

	-The Diary of the Killer Cat by Anne Fine
- Secret of Black Rock Joe Todd Stanton

A Tune Of  Lies Playscript RWI Unit 2 / How Long Should Break Be RWI Unit 3 
- Range of non-fiction books (inc. Contents pages)

	-Lost Happy Endings by Carol Ann Duffy
Escape to Pompeii Christina 
-Until I met Dudley by Roger McGough and Chris Riddle
-Range of rhythm poems  / raps to include Watercycle Unit 4 RWI


	Writing
	Fiction: Setting descriptions 
Non-Fiction: Persuasive Writing
Poetry: Shape and calligram Poems


	Fiction: Stories from other cultures
Non-Fiction: Recount 

	Fiction: Fantasy Narratives
Non-Fiction: Non-Chronological Report
Poetry: Free Verse poems
	Fiction: Historical fiction/portal stories 
Non-Fiction: Instructions

	Fiction: Adventure Stories  
Non-Fiction: Fact File 
Poetry: Raps
	Fiction: Alternative ending
Non-Fiction: Explanation text


	Maths
White Rose
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12

	Number: Place Value
	Number: Addition & Subtraction 
	Number: Multiplication & Division 




	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12

	Number: Multiplication & Division
	Measurement: Length and Perimeter
Statistics
	Number: Fractions A
	Measurement: Mass & Capacity



	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12

	Number: Fractions B
	Measurement: Money
	Measurement: Time
	Geometry: Shape
	Statistics
	Consolidation




	Science
	Forces
	Magnets
	Materials – Rocks
	Light
	Plants
	Animals including humans

	History
	
	Local Study
	
	Stone Age to Iron Age
	
	Ancient Egyptians

	Geography
	Investigating my local area
	
	Countries of the world
	
	European neighbour
	


	DT
	
	Structures: Shell structures with Computer aided Design (CAD)
	
	Mechanical systems: Levers and linkages
	
	Cooking: Healthy and varied diet

	Art
	Drawing and sketchbooks: gestural with charcoal

	
	Paint colour and collage: working with shape and colour
	
	Sculpture: working in 3 dimensions telling stories through pictures
	

	Music

	Let your spirit fly
	Glockenspiel Stage 1
	Three Little Birds
	The Dragon Song
	Bringing Us Together
	Reflect, Rewind & Replay

	Computing
	Computing systems and networks – Connecting computers
	Creating media – Animation

	Programming A – Sequence in music

	Data and information – Branching databases

	Creating media – Desktop publishing

	Programming B – Events and actions


	PHSE
Cambridge Scheme
	Myself and My Relationships 9: Beginning and belonging

Citizenship 6: Working together
	Citizenship 7: Diversity and communities

Myself and my Relationships 10: My Emotions
	Healthy and Safer Lifestyles 11: Managing Risk
	Healthy and Safer Lifestyles 12: Safety Contexts
	Healthy and Safer Lifestyles 14: Healthy Lifestyles
	Healthy and Safer Lifestyles 17: Sex and Relationships Education

	RE

	Hinduism
	The Nativity Story
	Islam 
	Good Friday
	Sikhism
	Judaism

	PE
	Ball Skills
	Gymnastics
	Dance
	Basketball
	Handball
	Fitness

	
	Football

	Netball/Tag Rugby
	OAA	
	Tennis
	Rounders/Cricket
	Athletics

	MFL
Spanish
	I'm Learning Spanish
	My ideal home 
	In the town
	Transport
	Food
	Spanish Culture
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